RESOLUTION NO. 22b-93

REPEAL OF CURFEW CODE

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners held a public hearing to consider public testimony with regard to the Mason County Code Chapter 9.12, Curfew;

WHEAREAS, Mason County has determined Chapter 9.12, Curfew, of the Mason County Code is no longer necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that Chapter 9.12, Curfew, is hereby repealed effective this date.

DATED this 2nd day of March, 1993

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Hunter, Chairperson

ommissioner hender

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Michael Clift

Laura E. Porter, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

c: Elected Officials **Department Heads**